

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 73 of 2024

Date of Order: 15.07.2024

Aktaruz Zaman & Ors.

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Add. Sr. GA
(For R 1-8)
Mr. S.K. Hassan, Adv.
vice Ms. Z. Begum, Adv. (For R 9-23)

Mr. S.K. Hassan, learned counsel submits on instructions that Ms. Z. Begum, learned counsel who is not present today due to personal difficulty, will be representing the respondents Nos. 9 to 23.

It is noted that the affidavit on behalf of the State respondents is already on board.

As prayed, 2(two) weeks' time is granted to the respondents No. 9 to 23, to file affidavit.

Accordingly, list this matter on 31.07.2024.

JUDGE

Meghalaya
15.07.2024
“V. Lyndem-PS”