

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 73 of 2024

Date of order: 06.09.2024

Aktaruz Zaman & ors. vs The State of Meghalaya & ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner : Mr. A.S. Sangma, Adv.

For the Respondents : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA [For R1-4]
Ms. D. Kharnonglong, Adv. [For R9-23]

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the State respondents.

Ms. D. Kharonglong, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.9 to 23 prays for and is allowed further two weeks' time as a final opportunity for filing an affidavit.

List the matter on 25.09.2024.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
06.09.2024
"Sylvana PS"