

Serial No.29
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 73 of 2024

Date of Order: 21.05.2025

Aktaruz Zaman & 14 Ors.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. S.A.Shiekh, Adv.
Mr. M.R.Marak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D.Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E.Nongkynrih,GA for R 1-4.
Ms. Z.Begum, Adv. for R 9-23.

Ms. Z.Begum, learned counsel for the respondents No. 9-23 today prays that she may be allowed to file an affidavit showing the other sources of income of the Managing Committee. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 16-06-2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
21.05.2025
"Samantha PS"