

**Serial No.32**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C). No. 73 of 2024

Date of Order: 16.06.2025

Aktaruz Zaman & 14 Ors.

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. R.Islam, Adv.  
Mr. M.R.Marak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. Z.E.Nongkynrih, GA for R 1-4.  
Ms. Z.Begum, Adv, for R 9-23.

Though an affidavit has been filed today on behalf of the respondent No. 15, the same does not clearly show as to whether there are any other sources of income of the schools.

Ms. Z.E.Nongkynrih, learned GA appearing for the State respondents No. 1-4 prays that she may be allowed to obtain specific detailed instructions with regard to the financial position of the such schools. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 04-07-2025.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
16.06.2025  
"Samantha PS"